75 Wat t ,  H igh  Dens i ty,  E igh th  Br ick  DC/DC Conver te r A S D 7 5 E B  s e r i e s
ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
Small 2.32” x 0.9” x 0.37” Size
Constant Frequency
High Typical Efficiency of 92% (12Vout)
Low Output Noise
24 or 48VDC Nominal Input Voltage Options
Output Over Voltage Protection
Current Limit/Short Circuit Protection
Adjustable Output Voltage 80-110% of Vo
No Sink Current from Output During Shutdown
Logic ON/OFF Control
MTBF of 1.3Mhrs
RoHS Compliant
CSA Certified to IEC 60950-1 for Basic Insulation
Model Number	 Output Voltage	 Output Amps	 Input Range	 Max. Iin FL	 Efficiency	 Max Output Power
ASD75-24S3.3EB	 3.3 VDC	 20	 18-36 VDC	 4.9A	 89%, typ.	 66 Watts
ASD75-24S5EB	 5 VDC	 15	 18-36 VDC	 5.5A	 90.5%, typ.	 75 Watts
ASD75-24S12EB	 12 VDC	 6.25	 18-36 VDC	 5.5A	 91.5%, typ.	 75 Watts
ASD75-48S3.3EB	 3.3 VDC	 20	 36-75 VDC	 2.5A	 89%, typ.	 66 Watts
ASD75-48S5EB	 5 VDC	 15	 36-75 VDC	 2.9A	 91%, typ.	 75 Watts
ASD75-48S12EB	 12 VDC	 6.25	 36-75 VDC	 2.9A	 92%, typ.	 75 Watts
DESCRIPTION:
The ASD75EB Series of products  are open frame, high density, dc/dc convert-
ers designed for use in distributed power architectures and may, in many cases,
be used as fit and function replacements for industry standard quarter brick

25 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58
Temperature (ºC)Temperature (ºC)Temperature (ºC)Temperature (ºC)
Po
w
er
Po
w
er
Po
w
er
Po
w
er
0 LFM0 LFM0 LFM0 LFM
100 LFM100 LFM100 LFM100 LFM
200 LFM200 LFM200 LFM200 LFM
300 LFM300 LFM300 LFM300 LFM
400 LFM400 LFM400 LFM400 LFM
ASD75-48S5EB Power Derating Curve
Temperature (ºC)Temperature (ºC)Temperature (ºC)Temperature (ºC)
Po
w